of operations that we may achieve in the future. The pro forma adjustments do not include the impact of any non-recurring additional charges which are directly
related to the completion of our initial public offering.

You should read our unaudited pro forma financial information and the accompanying notes in conjunction with all of the historical financial statements
and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus and the financial and other information appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, including information
contained in “Risk Factors,” “Selected Consolidated Financial Data,” “Capitalization” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations.”

40

Table of Contents

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
(in millions, except per share amounts)

   Actual

Debt
Refinancing
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
for the Debt
Refinancing

Initial
Public

Offering
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
Sales   $  13,946   $   —   $   13,946   $ —   $ 13,946
Costs and Expenses:

Cost of services provided   12,661   —   12,661   —   12,661
Depreciation and amortization   542   —   542   —   542
Selling and general corporate expenses   228   —   228   32(c)   260

Operating income   515   —   515   (32)   483
Interest and Other Financing costs, net   424   (77)(a)   347   (20)(d)   327

Income from Continuing Operations Before Income Taxes   91   77   168   (12)   156
Provision for Income Taxes   20   30(b)   50   (5)(e)   45

Income from Continuing Operations   71   47   118   (7)   111
Loss from Discontinued Operations, net of tax   (1)   —   (1)   —   (1)

Net income   70   47   117   (7)   110
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   1   —   1   —   1

Net income attributable to Aramark stockholders   $ 69   $ 47   $ 116   $ (7)  $ 109

Earnings per share attributable to Aramark stockholders:
Basic:

Income from Continuing Operations   $ 0.35   $ 0.58   $ 0.48
Loss from Discontinued Operations   (0.01)   (0.01)   (0.01)

Net income attributable to Aramark stockholders   $ 0.34   $ 0.57   $ 0.47

Diluted:
Income from Continuing Operations   $ 0.34   $ 0.56   $ 0.47
Loss from Discontinued Operations   (0.01)   (0.01)   (0.01)

Net income attributable to Aramark stockholders   $ 0.33   $ 0.55   $ 0.46

[…]

which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Securities that can be so acquired are deemed to be outstanding for purposes of
computing such person’s ownership percentage, but not for purposes of computing any other person’s percentage. Under these rules, more than one person may
be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as to which such person has no
economic interest.

Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, each of the beneficial owners has, to our knowledge, sole voting and investment power with respect
to the indicated shares. Unless otherwise noted, the address of each beneficial owner is Aramark, Aramark Tower, 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
19107.

Common Stock Beneficially Owned

After this Offering

Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Prior to

this Offering

Shares  of
Common

Stock
Offered

Assuming the
Underwriters’ Option

is not Exercised

Assuming the
Underwriters’ Option
is Exercised in Full(2)

Name of Beneficial Owner   Number   %(1)   Number   %   Number   %
Principal Stockholders:
GS Capital Partners(3)   39,865,672   17.24   4,330,683   35,534,989   15.37   34,826,250   15.06
CCMP Capital Investors(4)   19,932,836   8.62   2,165,342   17,767,494   7.69   17,413,124   7.53
J.P. Morgan Partners(5)   19,932,836   8.62   2,165,342   17,767,494   7.69   17,413,124   7.53
Thomas H. Lee Partners(6)   39,865,672   17.24   4,330,683   35,534,989   15.37   34,826,250   15.06
Warburg Pincus LLC(7)   40,711,877   17.61   4,422,608   36,289,269   15.70   35,565,486   15.38

Directors and Named Executive
Officers:

Joseph Neubauer(8)   18,542,034   8.01   1,000,000   17,542,034   7.58   17,392,034   7.51
L. Frederick Sutherland(9)   3,301,760   1.42   200,000   3,101,760   1.33   3,101,760   1.33
Lynn B. McKee(10)   1,756,700   *   219,805   1,536,895   *   1,536,895   *
Eric J. Foss(11)   1,555,612   *   —   —   —   —   —
Stephen R. Reynolds(12)   86,194   *   —   —   —   —   —
Christina T. Morrison   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Todd M. Abbrecht(13)   —   —   —   —   —   —
Lawrence T. Babbio, Jr.(14)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
David A. Barr(7)(15)   40,711,877   17.61   —   —   —   —   —
Leonard S. Coleman, Jr.(16)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Daniel J. Heinrich   3,750   *   —   —   —   —   —
James E. Ksansnak(17)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Sanjeev Mehra(3)   39,865,672   17.24   —   —   —   —   —
Stephen P. Murray(4)   19,932,836   8.62   —   —   —   —   —
Stephen Sadove   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Directors and Executive Officers as a Group (17 Persons)(18)   25,666,221   10.86   1,419,805   24,246,416   10.26   24,096,416   10.19

147

Table of Contents

Common Stock Beneficially Owned

After this Offering

Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Prior to

this Offering

Shares  of
Common

Stock
Offered

Assuming the
Underwriters’ Option

is not Exercised

Assuming the
Underwriters’ Option
is Exercised in Full(2)

Name of Beneficial Owner   Number   %(1)   Number   %   Number   %
Other Selling Stockholders
National Philanthropic Trust(19)   1,000,000   *   1,000,000   —   —   —   —
Other Selling Stockholders as a Group(20)   1,485,161   *   1,165,537   319,624   *   319,624   *